/342798/2024



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer in respect of e-Tendering.

ORDER NO. 59 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED 3 -01-2024

In supersession to this Directorate's Order No. 626-SHDJ of 2023 dated 30.12.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Dr. Pankaj Sharma, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Majalta District Udhampur as Nodal Officer of e-Tendering in respect of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu. He shall also lookafter the work of supply section in addition to his own duties.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.** 

No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/19/2022/19997-2000/ Dated: 31.01.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.
- 2. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur for information.
- 4. Concerned Officers for information.
- 5. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

31.01.24